

DOWNHILL

A U S T R A L I A N O P E N

RESULTS POWERED BY **red** energy 

Rank	Plate	Name	Seeding	Time	Interval	Gap
Pro Men						
1	1	Troy Brosnan	5:43.30	5:06.41		
2	4	Connor Fearon		5:09.55	3.14	3.14
3	11	Amaury Peirron	5:40.23	5:14.29	4.74	7.88
4	7	Andrew Crimmins		5:15.01	0.72	8.60
5	16	Brent Smith	5:43.10	5:15.22	0.21	8.81
6	13	Jackson Frew		5:15.85	0.63	9.44
7	6	Graeme Mudd		5:18.80	2.95	12.39
8	3	Thomas Crimmins	5:43.02	5:19.87	1.07	13.46
9	2	Luke Ellison		5:20.14	0.27	13.73
10	37	Dean Lucas		5:20.20	0.06	13.79
11	5	Joel Willis		5:20.26	0.06	13.85
12	96	Tim Eaton		5:23.79	3.53	17.38
13	97	Harry Bush		5:25.26	1.47	18.85
14	45	Oliver Zwar		5:25.36	0.10	18.95
15	15	Ben Zwar		5:25.65	0.29	19.24
16	8	Ben Cory		5:26.58	0.93	20.17
17	22	Harry Parsons		5:26.99	0.41	20.58
18	23	Josh Carlson	6:35.52	5:27.96	0.97	21.55
19	17	Ben Dengate		5:29.37	1.41	22.96
20	19	Michael Willis	5:59.37	5:30.56	1.19	24.15
21	12	Jake Newell		5:31.38	0.82	24.97
22	20	Matt Ellison		5:32.35	0.97	25.94
23	34	David Habicht	6:18.94	5:34.38	2.03	27.97
24	24	David McMillan		5:34.92	0.54	28.51
25	98	Cameron Allonby		5:37.92	3.00	31.51
26	38	Matt McCorkell		5:38.85	0.93	32.44
27	14	Baxter Maiwald		5:40.26	1.41	33.85
28	39	Ricky Boyer	6:08.11	5:40.96	0.70	34.55
29	81	Lachlan Stuerzl		5:41.51	0.55	35.10
30=	43	Duke Millington		5:41.60	0.09	35.19
30=	95	Sam Brownlee	6:13.79	5:41.60	0.09	35.19
32	31	Ben Forbes		5:41.75	0.15	35.34
33	73	Blake Nielsen		5:41.91	0.16	35.50
34	36	Murray Stephens	6:31.97	5:42.46	0.55	36.05
35	99	Elliot Ried		5:43.06	0.60	36.65
36	53	Conor Clancy		5:44.24	1.18	37.83
37	50	Henry Blake		5:44.75	0.51	38.34
38	25	Joel Panozzo		5:46.76	2.01	40.35
39	27	Grant Jones		5:47.58	0.82	41.17
40	29	Daniel Bender		5:48.52	0.94	42.11
41	35	Luke Reynolds		5:48.81	0.29	42.40
42	78	Jordan Powell	6:12.76	5:49.34	0.53	42.93
43	58	Travis Dawkins	6:22.93	5:50.22	0.88	43.81
44	32	Cody Barker		5:50.38	0.16	43.97
45	26	Jai Motherwell		5:52.45	2.07	46.04

46	61	Chris Hinds	6:32.04	5:53.90	1.45	47.49
47	72	Ryan Mentakis		5:55.32	1.42	48.91
48	74	Daniel Paine		5:55.55	0.23	49.14
49	92	Jack Wright		5:56.08	0.53	49.67
50	49	Will Arnott	6:22.22	5:57.64	1.56	51.23
51	56	Hamish Cowan		6:00.52	2.88	54.11
52	47	Tom Anderson	7:27.90	6:02.76	2.24	56.35
53	59	Brad Greenham		6:04.03	1.27	57.62
54	120	Joshua Hooton		6:04.31	0.28	57.90
55	82	Jack Valentini		6:05.96	1.65	59.55
56	65	Gerard Lagana		6:06.25	0.29	59.84
57	62	Robert Hofman		6:16.24	9.99	1:09.83
58	57	Jacob Cross	7:35.59	6:17.18	0.94	1:10.77
59	85	Keiran Volk		6:18.39	1.21	1:11.98
60	91	Michael Williams		6:21.89	3.50	1:15.48
61	51	Connor Campbell		6:29.37	7.48	1:22.96
62	46	Jake Adams		6:43.86	14.49	1:37.45
63	69	Mitchell McKinlay	7:22.11	7:04.63	20.77	1:58.22
64	88	Max Warshawsky		11:37.65	4:33.02	6:31.24
65	66	Riley Horsman		11:38.24	0.59	6:31.83
66	10	Remy Morton		16:12.88	4:34.64	11:06.47
67	84	Aiden Varley	5:54.13			47.72
68	30	Anthony Elliott	6:24.42		30.29	1:18.01
69	90	Haydn Williams	6:29.91		5.49	1:23.50
<i>DNF</i>						
	79	Mike Ross				
	9	Joshua Clark				

Pro Women

1	100	Tegan Molloy		6:03.88		
2	101	Danielle Beecroft		6:08.65	4.77	4.77
3	102	Sian Ahern		6:12.64	3.99	8.76
4	104	Kellie Weinert		6:38.19	25.55	34.31
5	107	Harriet Burbidge-Smith		6:48.75	10.56	44.87
6	109	Genevieve McKew		6:55.49	6.74	51.61
7	103	Shelly Flood		6:57.49	2.00	53.61
8	105	Claire Whiteman		7:07.63	10.14	1:03.75
9	106	Rebecca Wyatt		7:30.39	22.76	1:26.51
10	108	Sarah Silverlock		7:59.59	29.20	1:55.71
11	110	Tori Bilney		9:13.16	1:13.57	3:09.28

U19 Men

1	200	Kye Ahern	5:50.27	5:20.65		
2	201	Pat Butler	5:59.81	5:29.20	8.55	8.55
3	205	Aaron Gunzl		5:29.48	0.28	8.83
4	210	Nik Barber	6:07.20	5:33.33	3.85	12.68
5	251	Cooper Downey		5:37.85	4.52	17.20
6	202	Matt Carter	6:43.32	5:41.61	3.76	20.96
7	215	Jay Cottrell		5:44.40	2.79	23.75
8	203	Bryce Heathcote		5:44.52	0.12	23.87
9	204	Harrison Dobrowolski		5:46.00	1.48	25.35
10	236	Jack Skewes		5:46.46	0.46	25.81
11	247	Oskar White		5:50.23	3.77	29.58
12	231	Chris Palser		5:51.93	1.70	31.28
13	252	Billy Cartwright		5:53.49	1.56	32.84
14	222	Sam Hardman	6:38.18	5:56.19	2.70	35.54
15	206	Sean Veitch		6:12.07	15.88	51.42
16	207	Tyson Wise		6:14.37	2.30	53.72
17	244	Sebastian Weber	6:57.44	6:14.67	0.30	54.02

18	240	Antoine Sueur	6:43.81	6:15.60	0.93	54.95
19	234	James Schubert		6:16.30	0.70	55.65
20	218	Thomas Fisher	6:59.01	6:18.36	2.06	57.71
21	243	Harrison Ward		6:22.85	4.49	1:02.20
22	230	Zac Middleton		6:22.93	0.08	1:02.28
23	250	Bennett Wythe		6:24.74	1.81	1:04.09
24	224	Lachie Hinds	7:31.57	6:24.97	0.23	1:04.32
25	232	Cody Profaca		6:25.41	0.44	1:04.76
26	227	Jaden Mann		6:28.18	2.77	1:07.53
27	214	Nathan Colbeck		6:30.57	2.39	1:09.92
28	217	Ethan Fielder-Izzillo		6:38.14	7.57	1:17.49
29	220	Mason French		6:41.12	2.98	1:20.47
30	242	Edward Thomas	7:46.05	6:51.16	10.04	1:30.51
31	226	Angus Lodge		6:54.48	3.32	1:33.83
32	228	Harris Manning		7:01.61	7.13	1:40.96
33	239	Tom Strudwick		7:12.15	10.54	1:51.50
34	238	Matt Stephens		11:19.61	4:07.46	5:58.96
35	246	Matthew White	7:11.15			1:50.50

DNF

208 Duncan Ledger

U19 Women

1	300	Ellie Smith		6:29.53		
2	301	Mackenzie Diver		7:16.94	47.41	47.41
3	302	Sally Potter		7:43.80	26.86	1:14.27

U17 Men

1	905	Tyson Richens	5:58.56	5:36.19		
2	917	William Granger	6:07.70	5:43.70	7.51	7.51
3	907	Luke Meier-Smith	5:56.14	5:45.12	1.42	8.93
4	909	Lyndon Kerr	6:12.01	5:48.38	3.26	12.19
5	901	Pacey Stockton	5:46.19	5:49.09	0.71	12.90
6	939	Luke Bradey	5:54.00	5:49.28	0.19	13.09
7	908	Jack Hodgson	6:10.47	5:49.69	0.41	13.50
8	1013	Coren Strauberg	5:55.38	5:49.77	0.08	13.58
9	910	Jono Fudge	5:59.16	5:50.03	0.26	13.84
10	1006	Jaxon Sawyer	5:56.97	5:50.95	0.92	14.76
11	926	Will Arblaster	6:27.66	5:53.08	2.13	16.89
12	1004	Angus Price	6:09.16	5:54.59	1.51	18.40
13	1023	Riley King	6:01.72	5:56.05	1.46	19.86
14	964	Stephan Ficovic	6:05.71	5:56.91	0.86	20.72
15	927	Josh Arcus	6:18.63	5:59.02	2.11	22.83
16	915	Hayden Wittingslow	6:15.13	5:59.11	0.09	22.92
17	904	Caleb Rees	6:02.95	6:00.34	1.23	24.15
18	900	Ethan Corney	5:47.60	6:01.38	1.04	25.19
19	968	Rhys Goodley	6:28.41	6:01.45	0.07	25.26
20	912	Joshua McCrystal	6:18.70	6:02.92	1.47	26.73
21	994	Cody Man	6:26.43	6:03.98	1.06	27.79
22	913	Noah Watson	6:20.15	6:04.40	0.42	28.21
23	1020	Tobias Van Oeveren	6:32.84	6:04.88	0.48	28.69
24	959	Matthew Empey		6:05.14	0.26	28.95
25	976	Jack Hewish		6:07.87	2.73	31.68
26	1007	Oliver Scholey	6:19.48	6:09.49	1.62	33.30
27	1022	Dylan Walsh		6:09.54	0.05	33.35
28	995	Tom McLeod		6:13.10	3.56	36.91
29	1012	Ben Stock	6:28.39	6:13.87	0.77	37.68
30	996	Jayden Moore	6:48.00	6:14.32	0.45	38.13
31	960	Tomas Evans-Butcher	6:31.00	6:16.28	1.96	40.09
32	928	Oliver Arcus	7:13.25	6:18.53	2.25	42.34

33	962	Liam Farrell		6:19.16	0.63	42.97
34	1024	Thomas Smart	6:30.01	6:19.24	0.08	43.05
35	980	Tom Jewell	6:30.20	6:20.32	1.08	44.13
36	999	Josh Murray		6:20.86	0.54	44.67
37	949	Lachlan Clarke	6:52.91	6:22.13	1.27	45.94
38	1015	Joshua Tanzen	6:39.72	6:22.55	0.42	46.36
39	931	Archie Barker	6:48.74	6:22.95	0.40	46.76
40	918	William Gaunt	6:35.17	6:24.30	1.35	48.11
41	933	Lachy Batty	6:36.84	6:25.92	1.62	49.73
42	974	Nicholas Heaney	6:37.96	6:29.52	3.60	53.33
43	956	Jayden Dennis	6:58.46	6:29.55	0.03	53.36
44	946	Louis Chidiac	6:48.85	6:31.13	1.58	54.94
45	921	Aidan Adams		6:31.60	0.47	55.41
46	984	Chris Kelly		6:33.36	1.76	57.17
47	951	James Culver	6:39.41	6:33.52	0.16	57.33
48	934	Jack Beckett	7:11.27	6:33.94	0.42	57.75
49	943	Ronan Burke	6:43.24	6:35.29	1.35	59.10
50	945	Damon Capenecas	7:34.38	6:35.48	0.19	59.29
51	1018	Aaron Turney	6:38.86	6:35.82	0.34	59.63
52	924	Josh Allingham	6:55.59	6:36.40	0.58	1:00.21
53	965	Kye Fielder-Izzillo	7:06.94	6:39.66	3.26	1:03.47
54	920	Raife Aarons		6:42.84	3.18	1:06.65
55	911	Jake Horn	6:22.33	6:43.95	1.11	1:07.76
56	966	Ben Fowler	6:51.30	6:44.75	0.80	1:08.56
57	936	Timothy Blackwell	7:09.47	6:45.82	1.07	1:09.63
58	983	Josh Jones	7:04.28	6:47.43	1.61	1:11.24
59	1019	Joshua Valdivia	7:12.82	6:49.96	2.53	1:13.77
60	948	Thomas Clark		6:51.80	1.84	1:15.61
61	935	Mitchell Benham		6:52.24	0.44	1:16.05
62	957	Luke Derry	6:58.19	6:54.67	2.43	1:18.48
63	997	Curtis Mowbray	7:20.29	6:59.91	5.24	1:23.72
64	961	Max Farmer	7:07.16	7:03.38	3.47	1:27.19
65	991	Jake Lyttle		7:05.32	1.94	1:29.13
66	989	Jay Lulofs	6:57.94	7:06.86	1.54	1:30.67
67	973	Rhys Harris	7:46.33	7:07.90	1.04	1:31.71
68	952	Zachary Curtis	7:11.51	7:09.72	1.82	1:33.53
69	941	Bailey Burgess	7:58.14	7:15.16	5.44	1:38.97
70	981	Sadow Johnson		7:15.62	0.46	1:39.43
71	985	Luke Kembrey		7:16.62	1.00	1:40.43
72	953	Paddy Davis	7:19.79	7:18.77	2.15	1:42.58
73	992	Brian Maccabe	7:53.48	7:20.53	1.76	1:44.34
74	1001	Jordan Pace	8:19.25	7:22.22	1.69	1:46.03
75	925	Salvatore Aloisio		7:25.19	2.97	1:49.00
76	993	Connor Maclachlan		7:27.67	2.48	1:51.48
77	944	Tom Calderon		7:39.87	12.20	2:03.68
78	971	Deon Hales		7:52.64	12.77	2:16.45
79	963	Jordan Felix		8:01.05	8.41	2:24.86
80	932	Max Barnes	14:37.38	8:07.83	6.78	2:31.64
81	937	Oscar Booth	7:55.93	8:13.96	6.13	2:37.77
82	954	Doug De Jong		8:27.85	13.89	2:51.66
83	916	Keegan Smith	6:20.44	16:15.81	7:47.96	10:39.62
84	982	Charlie Jones	6:05.19			29.00
85	1016	Wade Thompson	7:08.27		1:03.08	1:32.08
86	979	James Irish	7:58.55		50.28	2:22.36
87	1000	Max Musson	8:07.31		8.76	2:31.12
88	947	James Chung	8:26.90		19.59	2:50.71
89	1005	Aaron Rodgers	9:27.79		1:00.89	3:51.60

DNF

988 Heath Luck
914 Lincoln Davis
977 Noah Hewson
990 Iggy Lyons

U17 Women

1	1450	Cassie Voysey	7:29.47	6:52.03		
2	1457	Tahlia Richens	9:43.79	8:25.10	1:33.07	1:33.07
3	1451	Emily O'Brien		16:37.80	8:12.70	9:45.77

U15 Men

1	1100	Jackson Connelly	6:03.41	5:45.02		
2	1140	Joshua Jansen	6:10.56	5:52.74	7.72	7.72
3	1105	Thomas Krpan	6:05.24	5:54.83	2.09	9.81
4	1155	Remy Meier-Smith	6:02.40	5:57.45	2.62	12.43
5	1103	Heath Hodgson		6:01.46	4.01	16.44
6	1104	Tom Heaney		6:13.73	12.27	28.71
7	1101	Kaia Ellis	6:35.03	6:18.94	5.21	33.92
8	1148	Cooper Lowe	6:42.57	6:19.99	1.05	34.97
9	1120	Ollie Davis	6:46.04	6:24.29	4.30	39.27
10	1163	Taj Pollard	7:00.43	6:24.33	0.04	39.31
11	1152	Tom Matson	6:53.97	6:25.48	1.15	40.46
12	1145	Jackson Lloyd		6:29.07	3.59	44.05
13	1173	Oliver Spencer	6:52.61	6:31.34	2.27	46.32
14	1102	Angus Falconer	8:25.64	6:36.04	4.70	51.02
15	1110	Mali Asang	7:05.30	6:38.97	2.93	53.95
16	1139	Sean James		6:40.04	1.07	55.02
17	1108	Spencer Rhodes	7:16.13	6:41.28	1.24	56.26
18	1174	William Taylor	7:08.83	6:54.24	12.96	1:09.22
19	1167	Preston Schreiber		6:54.82	0.58	1:09.80
20	1166	Ryan Sanderson		6:56.37	1.55	1:11.35
21	1175	Jacque Viljoen	7:29.11	6:58.89	2.52	1:13.87
22	1153	Thomas Maxted		7:00.38	1.49	1:15.36
23	1131	Liam Gomez		7:02.26	1.88	1:17.24
24	1112	Clayton Booker		7:10.62	8.36	1:25.60
25	1144	Kye Kirk		7:17.72	7.10	1:32.70
26	1170	Kynan Smith		7:20.93	3.21	1:35.91
27	1111	Mario Baldwin	7:44.87	7:21.83	0.90	1:36.81
28	1159	Jake Murray		7:24.23	2.40	1:39.21
29	1132	Charlie Goonan		7:24.96	0.73	1:39.94
30	1160	Cameron Pendlebury		7:29.89	4.93	1:44.87
31	1125	Elliot Farrimond		7:32.19	2.30	1:47.17
32	1116	Kale Burt		7:35.28	3.09	1:50.26
33	1177	Jake Whalan		7:42.21	6.93	1:57.19
34	1133	Tom Greaves		7:49.16	6.95	2:04.14
35	1128	Will Francis		7:50.84	1.68	2:05.82
36	1161	James Pilkington		7:52.15	1.31	2:07.13
37	1176	Nicholas Ward		8:17.41	25.26	2:32.39
38	1156	Andrew Mlejnek	8:59.79	8:20.99	3.58	2:35.97
39	1127	Henry Francis		8:22.60	1.61	2:37.58
40	1119	Mitchell Cowley	9:03.06	8:31.03	8.43	2:46.01
41	1126	Elliot Fish		8:40.47	9.44	2:55.45
42	1146	Isaac Lofts		8:57.74	17.27	3:12.72
43	1178	Charlie Cronk		9:29.74	32.00	3:44.72
44	1107	Alexander Unicomb		9:34.91	5.17	3:49.89
45	1117	Oliver Clay	7:33.87			1:48.85
46	1106	Beau Van Der Wallen	7:48.42		14.55	2:03.40

U13 Men

1	1200	Lewis Allbon	6:47.46	6:26.06		
2	1201	Felix Ashton	7:03.87	6:42.71	16.65	16.65
3	1230	Wil Stockton	7:01.81	6:46.14	3.43	20.08
4	1208	Rennie Falconer	7:05.03	6:48.13	1.99	22.07
5	1221	William Melloh	7:23.41	7:01.78	13.65	35.72
6	1214	William Ireland	7:49.02	7:06.96	5.18	40.90
7	1231	Jonathan Valenta	8:12.85	7:46.76	39.80	1:20.70
8	1219	Austin Lowe	8:49.60	7:48.35	1.59	1:22.29
9	1204	Joseph Connelly	9:27.54	9:00.11	1:11.76	2:34.05
10	1202	Trent Beashel		10:17.97	1:17.86	3:51.91
11	1229	Joben Smith		12:23.50	2:05.53	5:57.44

Masters 1 Men

1	601	Ryan Dawson		5:47.70		
2	678	Matt Tape		5:48.07	0.37	0.37
3	633	Tim Cox	6:50.91	5:49.41	1.34	1.71
4	600	Daniel Seidel	6:16.53	5:50.13	0.72	2.43
5	602	Chris Martin	6:11.55	5:52.87	2.74	5.17
6	610	Mathieu Taris	6:37.95	6:00.87	8.00	13.17
7	630	Jacob Coles		6:05.08	4.21	17.38
8	605	Brendon Cragg		6:07.26	2.18	19.56
9	604	Joel Balchin		6:08.78	1.52	21.08
10	603	Brett Pople	6:15.72	6:09.43	0.65	21.73
11	607	Bradley Cox	6:46.75	6:10.32	0.89	22.62
12	606	Rick Kehoe	6:29.57	6:11.87	1.55	24.17
13	698	Nich Shields		6:16.90	5.03	29.20
14	675	Greg Stephens		6:17.37	0.47	29.67
15	596	Aaron Cairns	6:41.48	6:18.99	1.62	31.29
16	614	Kye Hore	6:30.67	6:24.26	5.27	36.56
17	597	Cameron Tomlinson	7:05.33	6:24.59	0.33	36.89
18	699	Lachlan Skinner		6:26.14	1.55	38.44
19	660	Scott McMillan	7:39.21	6:32.88	6.74	45.18
20	652	Ross Howe	7:11.95	6:36.47	3.59	48.77
21	694	Peter Young	7:23.00	6:36.77	0.30	49.07
22	663	David Murray		6:40.31	3.54	52.61
23	665	Daniel Pearce		6:46.06	5.75	58.36
24	609	Aaron Pyle	7:10.19	6:47.04	0.98	59.34
25	687	Scott Uzelac		7:03.00	15.96	1:15.30
26	670	James Russell	7:27.52	7:06.43	3.43	1:18.73
27	627	Matthew Byrnes	9:22.89	7:12.93	6.50	1:25.23
28	635	Tim Danielewski		7:13.58	0.65	1:25.88
29	617	Craig Anger		7:31.34	17.76	1:43.64
30	659	Mark Ludenia		7:32.03	0.69	1:44.33
31	696	Kyle Sharp	8:37.23	8:29.18	57.15	2:41.48
32	616	Cale Anderson		9:07.54	38.36	3:19.84
33	661	Tony Mitchell	10:46.84	9:14.07	6.53	3:26.37
34	658	Nathan Lissing		10:10.78	56.71	4:23.08
35	692	Hamish Wing	7:09.23			1:21.53
36	689	Ashley Walters	8:25.16		1:15.93	2:37.46
37	611	Johnny McLean	8:35.45		10.29	2:47.75
		<i>DNF</i>				
	695	Frank Velazques				
	599	Jeremy Tolosa				

Masters 1 Women

1	1350	Sarah Booth		7:06.85		
2	1353	Mel Hayes		7:28.79	21.94	21.94

Masters 2 Men

1	765	Peter Ellis	6:34.75	6:12.81		
2	704	David Sharp	6:29.91	6:13.58	0.77	0.77
3	700	Craig Lyons	7:22.73	6:24.39	10.81	11.58
4	711	Joel Baty		6:33.60	9.21	20.79
5	706	Michael Chance		6:35.06	1.46	22.25
6	729	Tom Gilfedder	7:05.68	6:39.35	4.29	26.54
7	748	Ken Mielke	7:16.07	6:44.80	5.45	31.99
8	745	Abelardo Jr. Marcelino	7:28.37	6:47.47	2.67	34.66
9	736	Damien Hodges		6:51.87	4.40	39.06
10	703	Scott Michie		6:53.39	1.52	40.58
11	766	Andrew Peterson		6:54.76	1.37	41.95
12	740	Stuart Jansen	7:20.91	6:56.91	2.15	44.10
13	717	Stephen Burt	7:14.47	7:03.07	6.16	50.26
14	707	Adam Dennis	7:17.04	7:12.34	9.27	59.53
15	764	Matthew Warner	7:44.49	7:13.49	1.15	1:00.68
16	734	Paul Heaney	7:47.42	7:14.93	1.44	1:02.12
17	749	Brett Minion	8:30.01	7:15.04	0.11	1:02.23
18	735	Chris Hibberd	7:15.96	7:20.03	4.99	1:07.22
19	710	Andrew Baldock		7:24.26	4.23	1:11.45
20	751	Rob O'Brien	8:42.03	7:39.83	15.57	1:27.02
21	732	Andrew Grimison		7:54.65	14.82	1:41.84
22	725	Justin Farrell	6:29.18	8:24.87	30.22	2:12.06
23	762	Ben Trinder		8:41.30	16.43	2:28.49
24	759	Dennie Rumble		9:36.37	55.07	3:23.56
25	708	Shane Richens	7:25.97			1:13.16

Masters 2 Women

1	1404	Mandy Davis	8:24.06	7:18.54		
2	1406	Vanessa Bleakley		7:48.87	30.33	30.33
3	1402	Sam Thompson	12:08.67	8:21.76	32.89	1:03.22
4	1400	Coleen Boyes	7:09.56			

Super Masters Men

1	823	Mark Profaca		6:41.73		
2	801	Greg Molloy	6:58.75	6:50.87	9.14	9.14
3	802	John Myssonski		6:52.00	1.13	10.27
4	800	Arthur Lappas		7:12.47	20.47	30.74
5	809	Steve Coles		8:08.92	56.45	1:27.19
6	805	Mark Asang		9:02.81	53.89	2:21.08
7	819	Matthew Medley		9:05.27	2.46	2:23.54
8	830	Alexander Valenta	8:38.85			1:57.12

Amateur Men

1	480	Harrison Tailby	7:01.75	5:45.40		
2	497	Malcolm McManus		5:54.85	9.45	9.45
3	409	Kieran Balbirnie		6:02.26	7.41	16.86
4	458	Samuel McNaughton	6:32.25	6:03.44	1.18	18.04
5	424	Chris Cash	6:57.62	6:04.53	1.09	19.13
6	401	Brad Simcox	6:51.48	6:06.84	2.31	21.44
7	476	Brian Simcox	6:56.36	6:07.22	0.38	21.82
8	432	Luke Donnelly		6:09.53	2.31	24.13
9	428	Scott Craig		6:09.85	0.32	24.45
10	446	Geoff Harris		6:11.01	1.16	25.61
11=	403	Sam Stockwell	7:20.83	6:11.27	0.26	25.87
11=	487	Corbin Wieben		6:11.27	0.26	25.87
13	400	Max Brownlie	10:03.70	6:11.47	0.20	26.07
14	441	Jackson Furini		6:12.04	0.57	26.64
15	412	Simon Barber	6:55.59	6:13.05	1.01	27.65
16	448	Billy Hindmarsh	7:25.86	6:13.77	0.72	28.37

17	461	Daniel Middleton		6:16.72	2.95	31.32
18	464	Jack Nicolas		6:24.55	7.83	39.15
19	425	Alex Cassilles	7:00.36	6:24.94	0.39	39.54
20	407	Tim Forsythe	7:20.40	6:26.24	1.30	40.84
21	439	Brandon Frijlink		6:28.43	2.19	43.03
22	465	Daniel Paulazzo	7:03.51	6:30.61	2.18	45.21
23	415	Nick Birkhead		6:32.22	1.61	46.82
24	421	Gerard Byrne	7:16.75	6:35.12	2.90	49.72
25	405	Michael Hanrahan		6:37.19	2.07	51.79
26	426	Teejay Clark-Goodison		6:37.94	0.75	52.54
27	434	Tom Eagle		6:41.78	3.84	56.38
28	402	Jerome Staelens		6:42.59	0.81	57.19
29	477	Eliot Skinner		6:42.69	0.10	57.29
30	489	Mark Wilson		6:46.74	4.05	1:01.34
31	423	Regan Cartwright		6:47.56	0.82	1:02.16
32	435	Joel Eggleton		6:49.34	1.78	1:03.94
33	457	Dean Maxworthy		6:49.85	0.51	1:04.45
34	455	Jack Last	8:03.09	6:55.55	5.70	1:10.15
35	451	Mitchell Ireland		6:58.02	2.47	1:12.62
36	408	Brendan Bond	7:55.03	6:59.12	1.10	1:13.72
37	437	Lachlan Exton		7:02.02	2.90	1:16.62
38	485	Lloch Wallace	8:22.82	7:09.85	7.83	1:24.45
39	495	Jordan Kopetko		7:09.99	0.14	1:24.59
40	490	Beau Wright		7:21.41	11.42	1:36.01
41	427	Tom Condon	8:20.72	7:22.99	1.58	1:37.59
42	486	Mitch White		7:24.27	1.28	1:38.87
43	488	Joseff Williams		7:45.22	20.95	1:59.82
44	459	Matthew Meade		7:48.21	2.99	2:02.81
45	484	Nils Vosa		8:01.91	13.70	2:16.51
46	467	Mike Pedersen		8:07.87	5.96	2:22.47
47	492	Paul Yeo		8:10.47	2.60	2:25.07
48	404	Hamish Leckie		8:58.02	47.55	3:12.62
49	450	Andrew Iddon	8:40.93			2:55.53
<i>DNF</i>						
	479	Patrick Suthern				

Amateur Women

1	1309	Stephanie Jackson		7:46.53		
2	1300	Tash Bonney		7:55.50	8.97	8.97
3	1312	Alysha McNee		9:00.17	1:04.67	1:13.64
4	1311	Lucy Mackie	8:19.43			32.90

Novice Men

1	1259	Mitchell Hore	6:46.97	6:18.15		
2	1255	Luke Dalrymple	7:11.43	6:20.26	2.11	2.11
3	1257	Ben Fitzgerald	7:25.82	7:03.06	42.80	44.91
4	1275	Robert Tisdell		7:48.33	45.27	1:30.18

SRAM **ROCKSHOX** *wearelusty* **DEITY** **MAXXIS**

JOE'S **CANYON** **DHARCO** **GoPro**

CAMELBAK **KRUSH** **FIREBALL** **NS**